
Schwimmbadcup



Senioren II
Platz Name Verein R1 R2 R3 Schnitt Diff Ges

1 Hermann Türtscher UBGC Hörbranz 31 28 30 29.7 3 89
2 Daniel Graber Rheineck MGC 32 28 31 30.3 4 91
3 Remo Arnold Pilatus & Romanshorn MC 31 31 30 30.7 1 92
4 Peter Weber Effretikon MC 31 34 29 31.3 5 94
5 Charly Giger Amriswil MC 34 34 29 32.3 5 97
6 Herbert Schweizer Churfirsten MC 39 31 33 34.3 8 103
7 Alfons Caviezel Rheinfall MC 34 37 35 35.3 3 106
7 Bernhard Nagele SSV Naturns 37 34 35 35.3 3 106
9 Hermann Stenz Wetzikon MC 32 38 37 35.7 6 107

10 Markus Fuchs UMSC Schruns 39 36 33 36.0 6 108
11 Walter Ammann Rorschach MGC 33 35 40 36.0 7 108
12 Burghard Jochum UBGC Hörbranz 38 37 35 36.7 3 110
13 Gerhard Puschner BIG Ingelfingen 2020 e.V. 40 37 33 36.7 7 110
14 Peter Kuen UBGC Hörbranz 41 41 33 38.3 8 115
15 Urs Lippuner Effretikon MC 39 44 32 38.3 12 115
16 Ferdinand Jagschitz BGSC Klaus 42 40 37 39.7 5 119
17 André Graber Churfirsten MC 43 48 51 47.3 8 142
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Senioren I
Platz Name Verein R1 R2 R3 Schnitt Diff Ges

1 Gerhard Leitner UMSC Schruns 31 29 28 29.3 3 88
2 Ruedi Schlapbach Amriswil MC 27 36 28 30.3 9 91
3 Hans Hardegger Amriswil MC 31 30 30 30.3 1 91
4 Reinhard Böhler UBGC Hard 32 29 32 31.0 3 93
5 Roland Schnyder Effretikon MC 33 28 32 31.0 5 93
6 Curd Jürgens UMSC Schruns 31 31 32 31.3 1 94
7 Adriano Steiner UBGC Dornbirn 32 31 32 31.7 1 95
8 Marcel Ilg Effretikon MC 35 31 30 32.0 5 96
9 Ernst Lehmann Amriswil MC 35 32 29 32.0 6 96

10 Mirko Alibabic Rheineck MGC 32 33 33 32.7 1 98
11 Carlo Fehlmann Grindel Kloten MC 31 34 35 33.3 4 100
12 Michael Frei Pilatus & Romanshorn MC 36 33 32 33.7 4 101
13 Andreas Walker BGSC Klaus 33 34 39 35.3 6 106
14 Toni Wirbals SSV Naturns 34 38 35 35.7 4 107
15 Robert Haslebacher Rorschach MGC 34 34 39 35.7 5 107
16 Roger Wirth Wetzikon MC 40 35 34 36.3 6 109
17 Peter Beutler Vindonissa MC 43 34 33 36.7 10 110

Damen
Platz Name Verein R1 R2 R3 Schnitt Diff Ges

1 Yvonne Klukas BGSC Klaus 29 29 29 29.0 0 87
2 Daniela Pfister BGSC Klaus 27 30 33 30.0 6 90
3 Helen Helfenstein Churfirsten MC 34 33 33 33.3 1 100
4 Gisela Schweizer Churfirsten MC 45 37 38 40.0 8 120
5 Renate Hohl Rheineck MGC 37 41 44 40.7 7 122
6 Gina Jehle UBGC Hörbranz 38 46 40 41.3 8 124

Herren
Platz Name Verein R1 R2 R3 Schnitt Diff Ges

1 Roman Jussel Rheineck MGC 30 26 31 29.0 5 87
2 Michel Pfister Amriswil MC 30 31 30 30.3 1 91
3 Benjamin Schlapbach Amriswil MC 33 33 32 32.7 1 98
4 Stefan Zischg SSV Naturns 34 34 31 33.0 3 99
5 Dustin De keijzer Rheineck MGC 37 41 37 38.3 4 115
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TEAMS

Platz R1 R2 R3 Schnitt Gesamt
1 MC Amriswil 129   126   121   31.3 376
2 MGC Rheineck 131   128   139   33.2 398
3 MC Effretikon 138   137   123   33.2 398
4 BGSC Klaus 131   133   138   33.5 402
5 UBGC Hörbranz 148   152   138   36.5 438
6 MC Churfirsten 161   149   155   38.8 465



 
1 MC Amriswil R1   R2   R3   Schnitt Gesamt

  Michel Pfister 30 31 30 30.3 91
  Ernst Lehmann 35 32 29 32.0 96
  Hans Hardegger 31 30 30 30.3 91
  Benjamin Schlapbach 33 33 32 32.7 98

  129   126   121   31.3 376
 
2 MGC Rheineck R1   R2   R3   Schnitt Gesamt

  Daniel Graber 32 28 31 30.3 91
  Mirko Alibabic 32 33 33 32.7 98
  Renate Hohl 37 41 44 40.7 122
  Roman Jussel 30 26 31 29.0 87

  131   128   139   33.2 398
 
3 MC Effretikon R1   R2   R3   Schnitt Gesamt

  Marcel Ilg 35 31 30 32.0 96
  Peter Weber 31 34 29 31.3 94
  Roland Schnyder 33 28 32 31.0 93
  Urs Lippuner 39 44 32 38.3 115

  138   137   123   33.2 398
 
4 BGSC Klaus R1   R2   R3   Schnitt Gesamt

  Daniela Pfister 27 30 33 30.0 90
  Ferdinand Jagschitz 42 40 37 39.7 119
  Yvonne Klukas 29 29 29 29.0 87
  Andreas Walker 33 34 39 35.3 106

  131   133   138   33.5 402
 
5 UBGC Hörbranz R1   R2   R3   Schnitt Gesamt

  Burghard Jochum 38 37 35 36.7 110
  Gina Jehle 38 46 40 41.3 124
  Hermann Türtscher 31 28 30 29.7 89
  Peter Kuen 41 41 33 38.3 115

  148   152   138   36.5 438
 
6 MC Churfirsten R1   R2   R3   Schnitt Gesamt

  André Graber 43 48 51 47.3 142
  Gisela Schweizer 45 37 38 40.0 120
  Helen Helfenstein 34 33 33 33.3 100
  Herbert Schweizer 39 31 33 34.3 103

  161   149   155   38.8 465
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